SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Bill No. 972 by Representative Deshotel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "certain" and before "licenses" delete "temporary permits and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, after "physicians;" and before "licensure" delete "temporary permit;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" delete "<u>temporary permit</u>" and insert "<u>license</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>a</u>" delete "<u>temporary permit</u>" and insert "<u>license</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>state</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>until the completion of two</u>
- 11 years from the date of original licensure and after such time the licensee is no longer subject 12 to this limitation"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 15, after "a" delete "temporary permit" and insert "license"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 16, delete "temporary" and at the beginning of line 17, delete
 "permit" and insert "license"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 23
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 24 change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"